Instruction Manual ExikEiBR=E

CDEILX. OVERDOSE #@EHE L EIFIMV=ZFFELT,

AGBAZEILBHFEAITHY, CEREWV-ET
[tYyrRE]

CEERALCEEL,

WIZHYMNEITENFEY . AHGKOMEREZ TR ICREBESE D AHIC

DOFVIINR—=X L x1, @FYIILA—=ZRx1, @7 VRIS Ik Axl, @7 VRIS vbk B x1, ©@F ¥ X3—F vk x2, ®
FIIIARYIN—T S Uk x2, D2.6x4.5x1.0 AR—H— x4, ©2.6x4.5x2.0 AR—H— x4, Qh—JLRAZ YK 4.8x4 x4, ©FvH
JLARYIS— x2, DRT YT HhT— x2, Q7AUETHRILL ¥ Tk 2mm A2Y x2, QR—ILRF )Y 5x8x2.5mm 7524t
x4, (®Button Head Hex Socket Screw M2.6x5 Black x2, (9Cap Head Hex Socket Screw M2.6x8 Black x4

O 1| «s

@o0D2494

FUTEVTUY)

LDEETE

King Pin Angle Settings

TV NA—Z(LR)
Knuckle Base(L,R)

FHANT 54y k(A B)
Axle Bracket(A,B)

AR—H— 2.6x4.5x1
Spacer 2.6x4.5x1

O | «4

TORMNSHEET DX VIEVTUITLEBRUTE,

Choose king pin angle combination pattern from the chart below.

XOTHAEIMAIK BBFRF L ITELT U ILITHYET,
X Angle of king pin will be the number as you see in the circle.

®0D2494
AN—H— 2.6x4.5x2
Spacer 2.6x4.5x2

[Hx4

543
0=7993VR=ATY Y4 754 582 bm
Flanged Low Friction Bearing 5x8x2.5mm

(fm

©®0D2536
FUTEUR—ILR A YR, 8x4

King Pin Ball Stud 4.8x4

[ommm .,

®@0D2479 )
FAVRT YR T R 2mA Y
Front Axle Shaft 2mm Long

(jpm

2
{0D2352
REUAY FYTy ER 1) 12— M2 6x5m
Button Head Socket Screw M2.6x5mm

| jmmm |,

®0oD2537
Fr v TNy KYry bR 12— 2. 6x8m
Cap Head Socket Screw M2.6x8mm

L

Assembly R same as L.

DTRAEXFVITELT

R
QL I
< ®
STEP2
D
)
U

TYIRIVTZy FDHHIT
Axle Bracket Assembly

MREFRITHITET

AR—HY—DESIZL>T,
FL—LEZRBT D ENHEET,

You can adjust trail by changing the

thickness of spacer.

VUILTHAITLTTSL,

Built this with pattern you choose at step D

FTYINRARYR=EXVTEVR—LRAE Y FOBEAILT
Knuckle Stopper & King Pin Ball Stud Assembly

©) SR BRI TES

HEMBICEDBETTSU,
Set it with mark as reference
position.

KERFAHRORRBIZFZELONETADT, FHITTEI:SL,
XERE [EYbRE] S OE&EIE. FYMIERRZEIFER:ESL,

[ SPARE PARTS ]

0D2538 TOox RAA—FYRF VI IL ARy S— Adjuster Nut & Knuckle Stopper
0D2479 JAVRFHORILI TR (2mmAL % /For RWD/2pcs) Front Axle Shaft (2mm Long/For RWD/2pcs)
0D2543 A—21533 ik— )LAT 24 5x8x2.5mm 75U 1H(4pes)  Flanged Low Friction Bearing 5x8x2.5mm (4pcs)
0D2494 G267 WIAR—H—tyh (05 1.0, 20,30/7599/&4AY) 2.6 Aluminum Spacer Set (0.5, 1.0, 2.0, 3.0/Black/4 pcs each)
0D2536 XU EVR—ILASYER4.8x4 (4pcs) King Pin Ball Stud 4.8x4 (4pcs)
0D2352 REAIAYRY YR ZXH1) 12— M2.6x5mm (10pcs) Button Head Socket Screw M2.6x5mm (10pcs)
0D2537 Ty TRAH) 12— M2.6x8 (F5v%4/5pcs) Cap Screw M2.6x8 (Black/5pcs)

HREHIIILE

T224-0025 5| 2EERAHRX FH 1-31-18
TEL 045-595-0855

[-OD2437-1



